RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE A 2005 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND A 2007 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK TO THE TOWN OF PERTH

WHEREAS, the Town Board, Town of Amsterdam authorizes the sale of a 2005 International Truck for the purchase price of \$20,000; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board, Town of Amsterdam authorizes the sale of a 2007 International Truck for the purchase price of \$20,000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Town of Amsterdam, Town Board agrees to sell both trucks to the Town of Amsterdam.

Sponsored by: Seconded by

Dates: 02/16/2022